
 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2017  

 2de rit A   

 

Ploegentijrit te  
GROOTE-GELMEN   

  9 km   

 1 INOFEC 13'31"36  

 2 THE BANANAS 13'40"68  

 3 PELTER 13'40"87  

 4 RESTORE 13'51"51  

 5 PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 13'52"23  

 6 TANDJE HOGER 13'56"88  

 7 TEL & CO 13'57"84  

 8 SKITS 14'02"98  

 9 SPORT & MOEDIG GENK 14'04"08  

 10 ATOM 6 14'05"57  

 11 KLEIN VERZET 14'06"88  

 12 APOLLO 14'06"92  

 13 HYBAUTEC 14'12"91  

 14 WTC WOERDEN 14'13"52  

 15 TWC MAASLANDSTER 14'15"12  

 16 RWC AHOY 14'22"12  

 17 CYCLES BOONEN 14'22"31  

 18 ARDENNES BIKE 14'24"53  

 19 B’TWIN 14'31"17  

 20 WTOS DELFT 14'31"40  

 21 VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA 14'31"83  

 22 SKYLUX 14'35"24  

 23 VS PONT-A-CELLES 14'35"28  

 24 GRAN FONDO 14'36"86  

 25 DE DOMRENNER 14'36"88  

 26 PB CYCLE COACHING 14'41"92  

 27 SNAKE CYCLING 14'44"91  

 28 R.E.C. 14'45"47  

 29 STUDENT COMBI 14'52"48  

 30 DIVERSEY 14'55"00  

 31 PRIMEURS PEPINSTER 14'55"48  

 32 PAXX INTERNATIONAL 14'57"88  

 33 SERVELO 15'02"36  

 34 FORZA VENDORLINK 15'11"82  

 35 VELO SCHILS 15’12“01  
 36 TAVERNE AUBELOISE 15’12“82  

 37 KZLWC HEYLEN 15’17“53  

 

 2de rit B 

 

OMNIUM 
GROOTE-GELMEN 

  1ère série  33 deelnemers 23,1 km points 

1 50 SCHUURMANS Luuk (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER 34'45" 39 

2 55 VREUGDENHIL Bart (NL) SKITS à 6" 54 

3 25 VANDENBUSSCHE Ron THE BANANAS   38 

4 105 MALFLIET Sam TEL & CO   40 

5 110 DIJKSTRA Matthijs (NL) KLEIN VERZET   31 

6 30 VINDEVOGHEL Bart SKYLUX CYCLING   30 

7 100 VERHEYDEN Joris VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA   31 



8 155 GORGA Giovanni APOLLO CYCLING   36 

9 95 MESMAN Max (NL) RESTORE CYCLING   31 

10 165 VERHAGEN Barend (NL) WTC WOERDEN   26 

11 150 VANWEERST Cédric PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   33 

12 10 CATTEUW Christof ATOM 6   27 

13 145 MACQUART Aubin (F) WTOS DELFT   23 

14 135 DEBAYE Sébastien V S PONT-A-CELLES   22 

15 35 NIJVELDT Thijs RWC AHOY   22 

16 65 CAUWBERGHS Stan VELO SCHILS    20 

17 70 VANREPPELEN Jarnik PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING à 1'36" 19 

18 85 WESTERLAAN Sander (NL) TANDJE HOGER à 2'10" 18 

19 90 MARTENS Roy (NL) SPORT & MOEDIG GENK à 2'28" 19 

20 120 BORATYN Artur (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM à 5' 16 

21 40 RADEMAKERS Sven TWC MAASLANDSTER   15 

22 80 SMITH Lee (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   14 

23 130 SOPP Jürgen (D) HYBAUTEC   13 

24 160 RENIER Christophe TAVERNE AUBELOISE   12 

25 175 MOM Justin (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK   11 

26 115 BRUYNINCKX Yannick SNAKE CYCLING   10 

27 60 CELEN Dennis KZLWC HEYLEN   9 

28 185 ROYEN Aurélien SERVELO   8 

DNF 5 GILLET Koen PELTER-VAN WEZEL     

DNF 15 MAES Jeroen PAXX INTERNATIONAL     

DNF 45 VANDENDAELE Jonas INOFEC CYCLING TEAM     

DNF 75 GERMEYS Koen GRAN FONDO     

DNF 170 NUYTS Stefan B'TWIN     

      
 

 
    2ème série  34 deelnemers 23,1 km points 

1 54 LIGTENBERG Ronald (NL) SKITS 34'28" 58 

2 24 DEWISPELAERE Arno THE BANANAS à 37" 43 

3 114 DIELTJENS Gert SNAKE CYCLING   33 

4 39 LEFFERING Jinn TWC MAASLANDSTER   34 

5 94 ENGELE Rienk (NL) RESTORE CYCLING à 44" 33 

6 84 MENGER Mart (NL) TANDJE HOGER   31 

7 4 BOGAERTS Patric PELTER-VAN WEZEL   31 

8 44 DEVRIENDT Damon INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   37 

9 149 PEPINSTER Jean PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   30 

10 109 THOMSON Bart (NL) KLEIN VERZET   31 

11 139 OVERSEVEST Bas (NL) STUDENT COMBI   25 

12 154 ROSIUS Raf APOLLO CYCLING   27 

13 134 HENRION Jonathan VS PONT-A-CELLES   23 

14 129 VOGT Patrick (D) HYBAUTEC   26 

15 104 MOMMAERTS Ward TEL & CO   22 

16 169 FRANCOIS Christopher B'TWIN   20 

17 74 VAES Niels GRAN FONDO   19 

18 34 MOERLAND Nick RWC AHOY   18 

19 144 EIJSBOUTS Anton-Jan (NL) WTOS DELFT   19 

20 19 LECLERCQ Raphaël ARDENNES BIKE   16 

21 184 SIJMENS Nico SERVELO   15 

22 124 BOSCH Christian (NL) R.E.C.   14 

23 99 VERNIERS Jeroen VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA   13 

24 159 ALBERT Benoît TAVERNE AUBELOISE   12 

25 179 BLANCHY Serge CYCLES BOONEN à 2'27" 11 

26 89 SEGERS Gert SPORT & MOEDIG GENK à 3'55" 10 

27 69 VAN DEN EYNDE Pieter PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   9 

28 164 RIJNDERS Erwin (NL) WTC WOERDEN   8 

29 119 ROGOZINSKI Grzegorz (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   7 



30 59 ROBA Cédric KZLWC HEYLEN   6 

31 29 CLARISSE Jordy SKYLUX CYCLING   5 

32 79 BAISCH Paul (D) PB CYCLE COACHING   4 

DNF 49 JANSEN Peter (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER     

DNF 174 VAN ZUILEN Marco FORZA VENDORLINK     

DNS 64 VANDORMAEL Tom VELO SCHILS      

            

    3ème série  33 deelnemers 23,1 km points 

1 48 LEMMEN Bart (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER 35'03" 36 

2 178 BLANCHY Michaël CYCLES BOONEN   44 

3 93 OVERVOORDE Nils (NL) RESTORE CYCLING   46 

4 103 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO   39 

5 163 KORSTANJE Martijn (NL) WTC WOERDEN   31 

6 43 VERBRUGGHE Sven INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   30 

7 23 DE BAETS Kristof THE BANANAS   40 

8 83 DE JONGE Eelke (NL) TANDJE HOGER   28 

9 148 PEPINSTER Sébastien PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   27 

10 88 DE SCHUTTER John SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   26 

11 78 SMITH Alex (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   28 

12 98 DELANGHE Jelle VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA   24 

13 68 SCHMELCHER Nick PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   23 

14 8 VICTOOR Benito ATOM 6   27 

15 38 DE WAAL Igor TWC MAASLANDSTER   21 

16 118 POSMYK Arek (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   20 

17 33 KELDERMAN Wouter RWC AHOY   22 

18 53 KUIPERS Thijs (NL) SKITS   18 

19 108 TEN HAVE Bas (NL) KLEIN VERZET   17 

20 63 ROWSON Tom (GB) VELO SCHILS    16 

21 153 VANWIJCK David APOLLO CYCLING   15 

22 143 VOS Michiel (NL) WTOS DELFT   19 

23 3 KEMERLINCK Kristof PELTER-VAN WEZEL   18 

24 168 PESTIAUX Loïc B'TWIN à 25" 14 

25 58 HEYLEN Kenneth KZLWC HEYLEN à 52" 11 

26 128 SCHRUFF Andreas (D) HYBAUTEC à 3' 10 

27 183 KEISEN Edwin SERVELO   9 

28 28 VANDEWIELE Grégory SKYLUX CYCLING   8 

29 173 RAVE Chris (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK   7 

30 133 LAMBERT Christophe V S PONT-A-CELLES   6 

31 18 BECQ Maxime ARDENNES BIKE   5 

32 123 SCHNERR Maikel (NL) R.E.C.   5 

DNF 138 DE HANN Bauke (NL) STUDENT COMBI     

DNS 73 BELLEFROID Pieter GRAN FONDO     

            

    4ème série  34 deelnemers 23,1 km points 

1 42 VAN OOST Kim INOFEC CYCLING TEAM 34'26" 51 

2 67 JACOBS Gody PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING à 4" 49 

3 52 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS à 17" 57 

4 92 VAN DER BERG David (NL) RESTORE CYCLING   35 

5 82 WELLING Sybren (NL) TANDJE HOGER à 30" 34 

6 107 VELTMAN Gerwin (NL) KLEIN VERZET   31 

7 177 BURTON Jérémy CYCLES BOONEN   29 

8 17 VAN WAEYENBERGE Kévin ARDENNES BIKE   28 

9 22 VERLEYEN Dirk THE BANANAS   27 

10 152 GEORGOPALIS Dimitri APOLLO CYCLING à 42" 26 

11 32 BOOG Bram RWC AHOY   26 

12 117 BONECKI Marek (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   27 

13 87 PENDERS Francis SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   23 



14 47 MARSMANS Daniel (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER   22 

15 7 POOT Kevin ATOM 6   22 

16 162 BOSCHKER Marcel (NL) WTC WOERDEN   20 

17 77 SIMPSON Stephen (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   19 

18 27 SCHERRENS Chris SKYLUX CYCLING   18 

19 2 MUYST Andy PELTER-VAN WEZEL   17 

20 132 VILLERS Daniel V S PONT-A-CELLES   16 

21 102 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO   15 

22 122 BEUKERS Ed (NL) R.E.C.   14 

23 147 COSENTINO Jean-François PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   13 

24 182 BERNARD Anthony SERVELO   12 

25 172 HOEFMAN Tristan FORZA VENDORLINK   11 

26 127 MIESSEN Christian (D) HYBAUTEC à 1'05" 10 

27 157 CECCANO Cédric TAVERNE AUBELOISE à 2'12" 9 

28 12 VAN DIJCK Remco (NL) PAXX INTERNATIONAL à 3'25" 8 

29 137 GIESBERS Huub (NL) STUDENT COMBI   7 

DNF 37 IRIK Jasper TWC MAASLANDSTER     

DNF 62 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton (GB) VELO SCHILS      

DNF 97 VAN GORP Yves VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA     

DNF 112 CHRISTIAENS Dave SNAKE CYCLING     

DNF 167 MARION Gaëtan B'TWIN     

DNS 72 MARTENS Tom  GRAN FONDO     

            

    5ème série  34 deelnemers 23,1 km points 

1 166 VAN ECHELPOEL Michiel B'TWIN 33'28"" 35 

2 41 PYSSON Shane INOFEC CYCLING TEAM à 21" 36 

3 21 VAN DER JEUGD Stijn THE BANANAS   44 

4 101 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO   42 

5 1 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt PELTER-VAN WEZEL   40 

6 111 GOELEVEN Jeroen SNAKE CYCLING à 41" 33 

7 161 SCHOLMAN Marc (NL) WTC WOERDEN   29 

8 26 LOWAGIE Kévin SKYLUX CYCLING   28 

9 151 SIMONS Kévin APOLLO CYCLING   29 

10 131 VAN POUCKE Michaël V S PONT-A-CELLES   29 

11 31 ADRIAANSEN Lars RWC AHOY   25 

12 66 RAMAEKERS Jochen PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   32 

13 71 PRINCEN Tom GRAN FONDO   23 

14 106 GERRITSMA Bouke (NL) KLEIN VERZET à 55" 22 

15 51 DE BEST Koen (NL) SKITS   21 

16 11 DE HAAN Jesse (NL) PAXX INTERNATIONAL   20 

17 86 BOSSERS Maarten SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   19 

18 146 WOLKOWICZ Romain PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   18 

19 156 SARLET Christophe TAVERNE AUBELOISE   17 

20 76 BUTLER Paul (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   16 

21 121 MEEUWSE Rémy (NL) R.E.C.   15 

22 126 ZIMMERMANN Hardy (D) HYBAUTEC   31 

23 36 ERKENS Jeroen TWC MAASLANDSTER   13 

24 81 BOVEN Hemmo (NL) TANDJE HOGER   12 

25 56 LEENDERS Daan KZLWC HEYLEN à 3' 11 

26 91 DE KONING Tim (NL) RESTORE CYCLING   10 

27 141 KOPER Axel (NL) WTOS DELFT   9 

28 136 DOPHIEMONT Gert-Jan (NL) STUDENT COMBI   8 

29 116 OSTOICZ Tomasz (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   7 

30 181 SERVAIS Laurent SERVELO à 1 tour 6 

DNF 16 MOSBEUX Christophe ARDENNES BIKE     

DNF 46 LIGTENBERG Lex (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER     

DNF 96 ALLARD Patrick VP CONSULTING-ZANNATTA     



DNF 171 GOEDINGS Martijn (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK     

DNF 176 VANDEBON Marcel CYCLES BOONEN     

 

 RONDE VAN HASPENGOUW 2016    

 Algemene klassement na 3 ritten     

       
 

1 23 DE BAETS Kristof THE BANANAS 80 65 40   185 

2 21 VAN DER JEUGD Stijn THE BANANAS 55 65 44   164 

3 1 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt PELTER-VAN WEZEL 60 60 40   160 

4 67 JACOBS Gody PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 34 50 49   133 

5 42 VAN OOST Kim INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   80 51   131 

6 66 RAMAEKERS Jochen PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING 43 50 32   125 

7 4 BOGAERTS Patric PELTER-VAN WEZEL 33 60 31   124 

8 24 DEWISPELAERE Arno THE BANANAS 14 65 43   122 

9 101 HEYMANS Jonas TEL & CO 39 40 42   121 

10 93 OVERVOORDE Nils (NL) RESTORE CYCLING 19 55 46   120 

11 44 DEVRIENDT Damon INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   80 37   117 

12 41 PYSSON Shane INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   80 36   116 

13 103 GOOSSENS Quentin TEL & CO 37 40 39   116 

14 25 VANDENBUSSCHE Ron THE BANANAS 10 65 38   113 

15 43 VERBRUGGHE Sven INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   80 30   110 

16 88 DE SCHUTTER John SPORT & MOEDIG GENK 50 34 26   110 

17 105 MALFLIET Sam TEL & CO 28 40 40   108 

18 178 BLANCHY Michaël CYCLES BOONEN 45 19 44   108 

19 111 GOELEVEN Jeroen SNAKE CYCLING 65 9 33   107 

20 55 VREUGDENHIL Bart (NL) SKITS 15 36 54   105 

21 83 DE JONGE Eelke (NL) TANDJE HOGER 31 45 28   104 

22 92 VAN DER BERG David (NL) RESTORE CYCLING 12 55 35   102 

23 126 ZIMMERMANN Hardy (D) HYBAUTEC 44 26 31   101 

24 82 WELLING Sybren (NL) TANDJE HOGER 16 45 34   95 

25 95 MESMAN Max (NL) RESTORE CYCLING 9 55 31   95 

26 54 LIGTENBERG Ronald (NL) SKITS   36 58   94 

27 52 DE HAAN Jos (NL) SKITS   36 57   93 

28 22 VERLEYEN Dirk THE BANANAS   65 27   92 

29 177 BURTON Jérémy CYCLES BOONEN 42 19 29   90 

30 2 MUYST Andy PELTER-VAN WEZEL 11 60 17   88 

31 94 ENGELE Rienk (NL) RESTORE CYCLING   55 33   88 

32 166 VAN ECHELPOEL Michiel B'TWIN 36 17 35   88 

33 48 LEMMEN Bart (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER 40 11 36   87 

34 155 GORGA Giovanni APOLLO CYCLING 23 28 36   87 

35 91 DE KONING Tim (NL) RESTORE CYCLING 21 55 10   86 

36 50 SCHUURMANS Luuk (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER 35 11 39   85 

37 45 VANDENDAELE Jonas INOFEC CYCLING TEAM   80     80 

38 3 KEMERLINCK Kristof PELTER-VAN WEZEL   60 18   78 

39 84 MENGER Mart (NL) TANDJE HOGER   45 31   76 

40 89 SGERS Gert SPORT & MOEDIG GENK 32 34 10   76 

41 152 GEORGOPALIS Dimitri APOLLO CYCLING 20 28 26   74 

42 68 SCHMELCHER Nick PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   50 23   73 

43 148 PEPINSTER Sébastien PEPINSTER PRIMEURS 41 5 27   73 

44 70 VANREPPELEN Jarnik PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   50 19   69 

45 131 VAN POUCKE Michaël V S PONT-A-CELLES 27 13 29   69 

46 85 WESTERLAAN Sander (NL) TANDJE HOGER   45 18   63 

47 98 
DELANGHE Jelle 

VP CONSULTING-
ZANNATTA 24 15 24   63 



48 104 MOMMAERTS Ward TEL & CO   40 22   62 

49 107 VELTMAN Gerwin (NL) KLEIN VERZET   30 31   61 

50 109 THOMSON Bart (NL) KLEIN VERZET   30 31   61 

51 110 DIJKSTRA Matthijs (NL) KLEIN VERZET   30 31   61 

52 161 SCHOLMAN Marc (NL) WTC WOERDEN 8 24 29   61 

53 5 GILLET Koen PELTER-VAN WEZEL   60     60 

54 8 VICTOOR Benito ATOM 6   32 27   59 

55 10 CATTEUW Christof ATOM 6   32 27   59 

56 69 VAN DEN EYNDE Pieter PAXX GLOBAL CYCLING   50 9   59 

57 100 
VERHEYDEN Joris 

VP CONSULTING-
ZANNATTA 13 15 31   59 

58 134 HENRION Jonathan VS PONT-A-CELLES 22 13 23   58 

59 39 LEFFERING Jinn TWC MAASLANDSTER 1 22 34   57 

61 51 DE BEST Koen (NL) SKITS   36 21   57 

62 81 BOVEN Hemmo (NL) TANDJE HOGER   45 12   57 

63 87 PENDERS Francis SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   34 23   57 

64 151 SIMONS Kévin APOLLO CYCLING   28 29   57 

65 16 MOSBEUX Christophe ARDENNES BIKE 38 18     56 

66 74 VAES Niels GRAN FONDO 25 12 19   56 

67 102 HENNEAU Martijn TEL & CO   40 15   55 

68 154 ROSIUS Raf APOLLO CYCLING   28 27   55 

69 163 KORSTANJE Martijn (NL) WTC WOERDEN   24 31   55 

70 7 POOT Kevin ATOM 6   32 22   54 

71 53 KUIPERS Thijs (NL) SKITS   36 18   54 

72 86 BOSSERS Maarten SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   34 19   53 

73 90 MARTENS Roy (NL) SPORT & MOEDIG GENK   34 19   53 

74 18 BECQ Maxime ARDENNES BIKE 29 18 5   52 

75 106 GERRITSMA Bouke (NL) KLEIN VERZET   30 22   52 

76 129 VOGT Patrick (D) HYBAUTEC   26 26   52 

77 27 SCHERRENS Chris SKYLUX CYCLING 18 14 18   50 

78 30 VINDEVOGHEL Bart SKYLUX CYCLING 6 14 30   50 

79 165 VERHAGEN Barend (NL) WTC WOERDEN   24 26   50 

80 17 VAN WAEYENBERGE Kévin ARDENNES BIKE 3 18 28   49 

81 108 TEN HAVE Bas (NL) KLEIN VERZET   30 17   47 

82 32 BOOG Bram RWC AHOY   20 26   46 

83 114 DIELTJENS Gert SNAKE CYCLING 4 9 33   46 

84 31 ADRIAANSEN Lars RWC AHOY   20 25   45 

85 162 BOSCHKER Marcel (NL) WTC WOERDEN   24 20   44 

86 38 DE WAAL Igor TWC MAASLANDSTER   22 21   43 

87 153 VANWIJCK David APOLLO CYCLING   28 15   43 

88 26 LOWAGIE Kévin SKYLUX CYCLING   14 28   42 

89 33 KELDERMAN Wouter RWC AHOY   20 22   42 

90 35 NIJVELDT Thijs RWC AHOY   20 22   42 

91 169 FRANCOIS Christopher B'TWIN 5 17 20   42 

93 130 SOPP Jürgen (D) HYBAUTEC   26 13   39 

94 145 MACQUART Aubin (F) WTOS DELFT   16 23   39 

95 34 MOERLAND Nick RWC AHOY   20 18   38 

96 56 LEENDERS Daan KZLWC HEYLEN 26 1 11   38 

97 78 SMITH Alex (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   10 28   38 

99 150 VANWEERST Cédric PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   5 33   38 

100 40 RADEMAKERS Sven TWC MAASLANDSTER   22 15   37 

101 127 MIESSEN Christian (D) HYBAUTEC   26 10   36 

102 128 SCHRUFF Andreas (D) HYBAUTEC   26 10   36 

103 36 ERKENS Jeroen TWC MAASLANDSTER   22 13   35 

104 71 PRINCEN Tom GRAN FONDO   12 23   35 

105 135 DEBAYE Sébastien V S PONT-A-CELLES   13 22   35 

106 143 VOS Michiel (NL) WTOS DELFT   16 19   35 

107 144 EIJSBOUTS Anton-Jan (NL) WTOS DELFT   16 19   35 



108 149 PEPINSTER Jean PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   5 30   35 

109 19 LECLERCQ Raphaël ARDENNES BIKE   18 16   34 

110 47 MARSMANS Daniel (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER   11 22   33 

111 76 BUTLER Paul (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING 7 10 16   33 

112 117 BONECKI Marek (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   6 27   33 

113 6 SONNEVILLE Jarno ATOM 6   32     32 

114 139 OVERSEVEST Bas (NL) STUDENT COMBI   7 25   32 

115 164 RIJNDRS Erwin (NL) WTC WOERDEN   24 8   32 

116 168 PESTIAUX Loïc B'TWIN   17 14   31 

117 20 WOYAFFE Manuel ARDENNES BIKE 30       30 

118 179 BLANCHY Serge CYCLES BOONEN   19 11   30 

119 77 SIMPSON Stephen (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   10 19   29 

120 132 VILLERS Daniel V S PONT-A-CELLES   13 16   29 

121 
99 VERNIERS Jeroen 

VP CONSULTING-
ZANNATTA   15 13   28 

122 185 ROYEN Aurélien SERVELO 17 3 8   28 

123 118 POSMYK Arek (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   6 20   26 

124 141 KOPER Axel (NL) WTOS DELFT   16 9   25 

125 11 DE HAAN Jesse (NL) PAXX INTERNATIONAL   4 20   24 

126 80 SMITH Lee (GB) PB CYCLE COACHING   10 14   24 

127 121 MEEUWSE Rémy (NL) R.E.C.   8 15   23 

128 146 WOLKOWICZ Romain PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   5 18   23 

129 28 VANDEWIELE Grégory SKYLUX CYCLING   14 8   22 

130 37 IRIK Jasper TWC MAASLANDSTER   22     22 

131 120 BORATYN Artur (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   6 16   22 

132 122 BEUKERS Ed (NL) R.E.C.   8 14   22 

133 124 BOSCH Christian (NL) R.E.C.   8 14   22 

134 65 CAUWBERGHS Stan VELO SCHILS    1 20   21 

135 29 CLARISSE Jordy SKYLUX CYCLING   14 5   19 

136 115 BRUYNINCKX Yannick SNAKE CYCLING   9 10   19 

137 133 LAMBERT Christophe V S PONT-A-CELLES   13 6   19 

138 176 VANDEBON Marcel CYCLES BOONEN   19     19 

139 147 COSENTINO Jean-François PEPINSTER PRIMEURS   5 13   18 

140 156 SARLET Christophe TAVERNE AUBELOISE   1 17   18 

141 184 SIJMENS Nico SERVELO   3 15   18 

142 63 ROWSON Tom (GB) VELO SCHILS    1 16   17 

143 167 MARION Gaëtan B'TWIN   17     17 

144 170 NUYTS Stefan B'TWIN   17     17 

145 
97 VAN GORP Yves 

VP CONSULTING-
ZANNATTA   15     15 

146 136 DOPHIEMONT Gert-Jan (NL) STUDENT COMBI   7 8   15 

147 182 BERNARD Anthony SERVELO   3 12   15 

148 79 BAISCH Paul (D) PB CYCLE COACHING   10 4   14 

149 137 GIESBERS Huub (NL) STUDENT COMBI   7 7   14 

150 116 OSTOICZ Tomasz (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   6 7   13 

151 119 ROGOZINSKI Grzegorz (POL) DIVERSEY TEAM   6 7   13 

152 123 SCHNERR Maikel (NL) R.E.C.   8 5   13 

153 159 ALBERT Benoît TAVERNE AUBELOISE   1 12   13 

154 160 RENIER Christophe TAVERNE AUBELOISE   1 12   13 

155 172 HOEFMAN Tristan FORZA VENDORLINK   2 11   13 

156 175 MOM Justin (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK   2 11   13 

157 12 VAN DIJCK Remco (NL) PAXX INTERNATIONAL   4 8   12 

158 58 HEYLEN Kenneth KZLWC HEYLEN   1 11   12 

159 73 BELLEFROID Pieter GRAN FONDO   12     12 

160 75 GERMEYS Koen GRAN FONDO   12     12 

161 183 KEISEN Edwin SERVELO   3 9   12 

162 46 LIGTENBERG Lex (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER   11     11 

163 49 JANSEN Peter (NL) USW DE DOMRENNER   11     11 



164 60 CELEN Dennis KZLWC HEYLEN   1 9   10 

165 157 CECCANO Cédric TAVERNE AUBELOISE   1 9   10 

166 112 CHRISTIAENS Dave SNAKE CYCLING   9     9 

167 173 RAVE Chris (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK   2 7   9 

168 181 SERVAIS Laurent SERVELO   3 6   9 

169 59 ROBA Cédric KZLWC HEYLEN   1 6   7 

170 138 DE HANN Bauke (NL) STUDENT COMBI   7     7 

171 15 MAES Jeroen PAXX INTERNATIONAL   4     4 

172 62 OXLEY-CRISP Leighton (GB) VELO SCHILS  2 1     3 

173 171 GOEDINGS Martijn (NL) FORZA VENDORLINK   2     2 

174 174 VAN ZUILEN Marco FORZA VENDORLINK   2     2 

         
 

 

 


